

750 B Street, Suite 1650 San Diego, CA 92101 619.930.9390 | ph



Sarah B. Pinkerton Attorney and Of-Counsel

Email sarah@clemenswarren.com **Direct** (619) 816-2559 **Office** (619) 930-9390

Ms. Pinkerton is the newest member to join Clemens | Warren, L.L.P. and we are both fortunate and honored to have her as part of the team. Ms. Pinkerton brings extensive experience and accolades with her. Ms. Pinkerton has earned the honor of being named a Certified Specialist in the area of Family Law, as designated by the California Board of Legal Specialization. Ms. Pinkerton's dedication and success has been recognized by former clients and peers alike. Ms. Pinkerton has been peer reviewed and rated AV-Preeminent by Martindale-Hubbard, the highest possible rating in both legal ability and ethical standards. Ms. Pinkerton has been selected as one of San Diego's Top Attorneys for the years 2014-2020, a distinctive honor presented by San Diego Magazine.

EDUCATION

- Duke University Durham, North Carolina, Bachelor of Arts (2003)
- University of San Diego School of Law, San Diego, California, Juris Doctorate (2006)

EMPLOYMENT BACKGROUND

- Fleischer & Ravreby (2016-2020)
 - o Partner
- Law Offices of Richard Ravreby (2006-2016)
 - Associate Attorney

REPRESENTATIVE MATTERS

Ms. Pinkerton's years of practice has included a strong focus on high-net worth and complex matters, including high-conflict child custody and visitation matters. There is no issue that Ms. Pinkerton has not handled in the Family Law arena, ranging from regular child and spousal



support, domestic violence and restraining orders all the way to the complex matters involving asset and debt division ranging in the tens of millions of dollars.

Ms. Pinkerton has countless hours of trial and court experience, but she also has extensive experience as a mediator. She provides private mediation services to parties who desire to settle their differences in a cooperative and settlement-focused manner. Ms. Pinkerton is not only able to assist clients who wish to resolve their matters without being forced to go to Court, but she is also is a skilled litigator who can take a case to a contested trial when such services are necessary.

Ms. Pinkerton is also one of the few attorneys in San Diego that has been selected to serve on a panel as an advocate for children, commonly known as "minor's counsel." As minor's counsel Ms. Pinkerton represents the interests of the children during a contested custody matter. Such cases are often among the most high conflict and require a skilled attorney capable of navigating such difficult terrain that the children of the case need their own attorney. Ms. Pinkerton has earned the respect of judges throughout the County by virtue of being a frequent appointee.

PROFESSIONAL AWARDS & HONORS

Professional Awards & Honors

- San Diego Magazine Annual List of "Top Lawyers" (2014-Present)
- Martindale-Hubbard AV-Preeminent Rating "Highest Possible Rating in Both Legal Ability & Ethical Standards (2013-Present)
- Top 40 Under 40 Daily Transcript (2018)

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS & ADMISSIONS

Admitted to Practice:

• Supreme Court of the State of California (2006)

Professional Designations:

- Minor's Counsel, Appointed by San Diego Superior Court (2017-Present)
- Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) Settlement Attorney (2016-Present)
- Volunteer Settlement Conference Attorney (2015-Present)
- Certified Legal Specialist, Family Law (CLS-F), Certified by the California Board of Specialization (2013-Present)

Professional Memberships and Affiliations:

- Minor's Counsel Panelist (2017-Present)
- Alternative Dispute Resolution Committee, Settlement Attorney (2016-Present)
- North County Certified Family Law Specialists (2013-Present)
- Association of Certified Family Law Specialists (2013-Present)
- San Diego Family Law Bar Association, Member (2013-Present)
- San Diego County Bar Association, Member (2006-Present)



RECENT PUBLICATIONS & SPEAKING ENGAGEMENTS

- Journal of Contemporary Legal Issues (2005), "Custodial Rights of California Mothers and Fathers." University of San Diego, Issue 2005.
- Guest Speaker: Real Talk San Diego, "Your Wealth Hour" Radio Show, 2016.

VOLUNTEER WORK AND PERSONAL INTERESTS

Since 2015, Ms. Pinkerton has regularly volunteered to act as a Settlement Conference Attorney, assigned by the Court offering her services free of charge to help parties try to settle their case without the need of going to trial. Ms. Pinkerton has been a resident of San Diego since moving here for law school in 2003, after completing her undergraduate studies at Duke University. Ms. Pinkerton is an avid college basketball fan and tennis player who enjoys each opportunity she can find to get on the Court.





